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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

HOUSTON DIVISION
IN RE: § CASE NO. 15-35615
RAAM GLOBAL ENERGY COMPANY, §
ET AL. § (CHAPTER 11)
DEBTORS § JOINTLY ADMINISTERED

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
OBJECTION OF ACOCK CONSULTING, L.L.C. (docket 161) TO
EMERGENCY MOTION FOR AUTHORITY TO PAY OR HONOR PRE-PETITION
OBLIGATIONS TO CERTAIN CRITICAL VENDORS
(docket 14) and
EMERGENCY MOTION FOR AUTHORITY TO PAY ROYALTY AND WORKING
INTEREST OBLIGATIONS, LEASE OPERATING EXPENSES, JIBS, AND TRADE
AND POTENTIAL HOLDERS OF STATUTORY LIENS
(docket 16)

”

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE MARVIN ISGUR, U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE:
1. On November 30, 2015, Acock Consulting, L.L.C. (“ACLLC”) filed its Objection to
Debtors’” Emergency Motion for Authority to Pay or Honor Pre-petition Obligations to Certain
Critical Vendors (docket 14) (“Critical Vendor Motion™) and to Emergency Motion for Authority
to Pay Royalty and Working Interest Obligations, Lease Operating Expenses, Jibs, and Trade, and
Potential Holders of Statutory Liens (docket 16) (“Royalty Motion™), (“Objection”) (docket 161).
2. ACLLC withdraws its Objection to the Critical Vendor Motion and the Royalty Motion.

Respectfully Submitted,

Law Offices of Elizabeth G. Smith

6655 First Park Ten, Suite 240

San Antonio, Texas 78213

P:210-731-9177 F:210-731-9130

beth@egsmithlaw.com

by: _/s/ Elizabeth G. Smith

Elizabeth G. Smith

State Bar No. 18577200
Attorney for Acock Consulting, L.L.C.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 30, 2015, a true and correct copy of the above and
foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Objection of Acock Consulting, L.L.C. to Debtors’ Emergency
Motion for Authority to Pay or Honor Pre-petition Obligations to Certain Critical Vendors (docket
14) and to Emergency Motion for Authority to Pay Royalty and Working Interest Obli gations, Lease
Operating Expenses, Jibs, and Trade, And Potential Holders of Statutory Liens (docket 16) and copy
of the same Notice of Withdrawal was served by the method and to the following parties as indicated
below:

/s/ Elizabeth G. Smith
Elizabeth G. Smith

Via Email Mail Only

Attorney for Debtors: bfoxman@velaw.com
Bradley R. Foxman

Trammell Crow Center

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700

Dallas, TX 75201

U.S. Trustee USTPRegion07. HU.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
and by email to all the parties listed in the Mailing Information List for Case #15-35615
attached hereto who are on said list to receive email notice/service for this case;

and, to the following by 1* Class Mail only:
Andrew B. Zollinger

DLA Piper LLP

1717 Main St., Ste. 4600

Dallas, TX 75201
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Mailing Information for Case 15-35615

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service for this case.

Scott Robert Cheatham  scott.cheatham@arlaw.com, laura.vanderpocl @arlaw.com;vicki.owens@arlaw.com
Shawn M Christianson  schristianson@buchalter.com, emcintire@buchalter.com

Zack A Clement  zack.clement@icloud.com,
slcven.scmjeddini@,kirklﬂnd,com;limolhy.mohan@kirkland.com;cnrric.oppenhci111@kirk]aud.com;benjzlmin.stcudmnn@kirklﬂml,com;stephcn.hesslcr@kirklﬂnd.cmn;mcclniu.lhompsou@kirkl(md,com
John P Dillman  Houston_bankruptey@publicans.com

y William Doherty  edoherty@grayreed.com, aarmstrong@grayreed.com

¢ Bradley Roland Foxman  bfoxman@velaw.com, sbarden@velaw.com

Nancy Lynne Holley  nancy.holley@usdoj.gov

Benjamin W Kadden  bkadden@lawla.com, jbriggett@lawla.com;speck@lawla.com;mnguyen@lawla.com
Kyung Shik Lee  klee@diamondmecarthy.com, Isimon@diamondmccarthy.com

Recse Andrew O'Connor  roconnor@velaw.com

Stewart F Peck  speck@lawla.com

Harry Allen Pervin hperin@velaw.com, cwhitman@velaw.com;meters@velaw.com

Theadore Benson Randles  theodore.b.randles@usdoj.gov

Annemarie V. Reilly  annemaric. reilly@hw.com

Ryan Michael Seidemann  seidemannr@ag.state.la.us

Gina D Shearer  gshearer@l-l1p.com, tbarrera@!-lip.com

Keith A Simon  keith simon@lw.com

Vincent P Slusher  vince slusher@dlapiper.com, sherry faulkner@dlapiper.com;Danicl simon@dlapiper.com
Elizabeth Grace Smith  beth@egsmitldaw.com, maryann@egsmithlaw.com

Owen Mark Sonik  osonik@pbfem.com, tpope@pblem.com;osonik@ecfinforuptey.com; houbank@pbfom.com
US Trustee  USTPRegion07.HU.ECF@USDOJ.GOV

Douglas Brent Wells  bwells@wellscucllar.com

David A Wender  david.wender@alston.com

KarlJ Zimmermann  karlz@bhbmlaw.com, troper@bhbmlaw.com;cunningham@bhbmlaw.com

e

Manuaf Notice List

The following is the list of parties who are not on the list to receive email notice/service for this case (who therefore require manual noticing/service). You may wish to use your mouse to select and copy this
list into your word processing program in arder to create notices or labels for these recipients.

Awdrew B Zollinger

DLA Piper LLP

1717 Main St

Ste 4600

Dallas, TX 75201

andrew.zollinger@dlapiper.com, eli.burris@dlapiper.com;arthur. burke@davispolk.com

Creditor List
Click the link above to produce a complete fist of ereditors only.

List of Creditors

Click on the link above to produce a list of all creditors and all partics in the case. User may sort in columns or raw data format,
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